FOR / PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 02 09-18-2000



101460445

8.72 00

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMA				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea				
Submission Type Co	onveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	7			
Conversion Boots	if additional management of the state of the			
Name Yuasa Corporation	x if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 8/15/2000			
Formerly	774004			
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership x Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Japan			
Receiving Party Ma	rk if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Yuasa Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2-3-21, Kosobe-cho				
Address (line 2) Takatsuki-City				
Address (line 3) Osaka	Japan			
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
18/2000 MTHAI1 00000041 774004 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 pp FC:482 200.00 pp				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document any gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

RM		618B
0.0051		

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TPANFMADK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		JC 2	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name	GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C	•		
Address (line 1)	270 Madison Avenue			
Address (line 2)	8th Floor			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10016			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number (2)	2) 684–3900	
Name	GOTTLIEB RACKAMN & REISMAN P.C.			
Address (line 1)	270 MADISON AVENUE			
Address (line 2)	8th FLOOR			
Address (line 3)	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016			
Address (line 4)	Man Tolk, Man Tolk 10010			
71001035 (IIIC 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	tached conveyance doc	ument # 13	
	Application Number(s) or Registrat	The state of the s	,,,, ,	
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration i			
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)	
L		774,004	,205,218 1,344,081	
		1,163,517	,218,167 [1,388,879	
		1,168,103	,224,116 [1,820,495]	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# 9	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to	charge additional focs:	Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature	charge additional fees:	Yes No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Barb	ara H. Loewenthal	Va >	ana 22 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

DECLARATION EVIDENCING APPLICANT'S/REGISTRANT'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The undersigned, Naruo Otsubo declares that he is the

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

of Yuasa Corporation, a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of Japan, owner of the attached
schedule of applications/registrations as evidenced by the Patent
and Trademark Office.
Applicant/Registrant respectfully requests that its change of
address from 6-6 Josaicho, Takatsuki City, Osaka, Japan to 2-3-21,
Kosobe-cho, Takatsuki-City, Osaka, Japan be recorded against the
attached schedule of applications/registrations.
The undersigned declares that all statements made herein
of $\underline{\text{his}}$ knowledge are true and that all statements made on informa-
tion and belief are believed to be true; and further that these
statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprison-
ment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States
Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the
validity of this document or registrations.
Declared at
this

Yuasa Corporation

Name: Naruo Otsubo Title: President

SCHEDULE OF APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	DATED
YUASA	774,004	July 28, 1964
MEMO POWER	1,163,517	August 4, 1981
YUMICRON	1,168,103	September 8, 1981
Y	1,205,218	August 17, 1982
YB	1,218,167	November 30, 1982
ULTLIGHT	1,224,116	January 18, 1983
YUMICRON CX	1,344,081	June 25, 1985
YUMIC	1,388,879	April 8, 1986
YUASA LOGO & DEVICE	1,820,495	February 8, 1994

Mark : YUASA

Registration No. : 774,004

Dated : JULY 28, 1964

Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna L. Mirman, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Jody I. Hawke, Marc P. Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. and Richard Pawelczyk, of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attorneys prosecute the application to register, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection in therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Yuasa Corporation

Dу.

Name: Naruo Otsubo

Title: President

Mark : MEMO POWER

Registration No. : 1,163,517

Dated : August 4, 1981

Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna L. Mirman, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Jody I. Hawke, Marc P. Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. and Richard Pawelczyk, of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attorneys prosecute the application to register, with substitution and revocation, to transact power of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection business in therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Yuasa Corporation

вў:

Name: Naruo Otsubo

Title: President

Mark : YUMICRON

Registration No. : 1,168,103

Dated : September 8, 1981

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna L. Mirman, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Jody I. Hawke, Marc P. Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. and Richard Pawelczyk, of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attorneys prosecute the application to register, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Yuasa Corporation

ъу:

Name: Naruo Otsubo

Title: President

Mark : Y

Registration No. : 1,205,218

Dated : August 17, 1982

Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna L. Mirman, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Jody I. Hawke, Marc P. Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. and Richard Pawelczyk, of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attorneys prosecute the application to register, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Yuasa Corporation

By:

Name: Naruo Otsubo

Title: President

Mark : YB

Registration No. : 1,218,167

Dated : November 30, 1982

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna L. Mirman, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Jody I. Hawke, Marc P. Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. and Richard Pawelczyk, of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attorneys prosecute the application to register, with power of substitution and revocation, to transact the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection in therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Yuasa Corporation

Бy.

Name: Naruo Otsubo

Title: President

Mark : ULTLIGHT

Registration No. : 1,224,116

Dated : January 18, 1983

Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna L. Mirman, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Jody I. Hawke, Marc P. Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. and Richard Pawelczyk, of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attorneys prosecute the application to register, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Yuasa Corporation

By:

Name: Naruo Otsubo

Title: President

Mark : YUMICRON CX

Registration No. : 1,344,081

Dated : June 25, 1985

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna L. Mirman, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Jody I. Hawke, Marc P. Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. and Richard Pawelczyk, of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attorneys prosecute the application to register, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Yuasa Corporation

вă:

Name: Naruo Otsubo

Title: President

Mark : YUMIC

Registration No. : 1,388,879

Dated : April 8, 1986

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna L. Mirman, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Jody I. Hawke, Marc P. Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. and Richard Pawelczyk, of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attorneys prosecute the application to register, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Yuasa Corporation

By:

Name: Naruo Otsubo

Title: President

Mark : YUASA LOGO & DEVICE

Registration No. : 1,820,495

Dated : February 8, 1994

Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR

In the matter of the above-identified registration, Registrant hereby appoints George Gottlieb, Michael I. Rackman, James Reisman, Barry A. Cooper, David S. Kashman, Allen I. Rubenstein, Jeffrey M. Kaden, Amy B. Goldsmith, Tiberiu Weisz, Donna L. Mirman, Maria A. Savio, Barbara H. Loewenthal, Jody I. Hawke, Marc P. Misthal, Frank D. Decolvenaere, Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. and Richard Pawelczyk, of the Law Offices of GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, its attorneys prosecute the application to register, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, United States of America, is hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Yuasa Corporation

вă:

Name: Naruo Otsubo

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002138 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 08/22/2000